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Ms Jacqueline Pearce 

?eve Wht•ith cipu• au 

Dear Ms Pearce 

Th nk you fcg your letter of 14 March 2015 tot __ on 
ealth bout the ort Pkie Medical p cia is entr_% he  l finis e has as 

4.rp end on his be 

SA Health takes concerns about probity in contractual decision-making very 
seriously; however, please n tehl am unable to investigate concerns that relate to 

ical practices or specia is c ofTinder the governance 

Should you wish to explore your options further, you may wish to contact the Health 
and Community Services Complaints Commissioner (HCSCC) on telephone 

for country callers), via their website www.hcscc.sa.qov.au 
or in writing to HCSCC at PO Box 199, Rundle Mall SA 5000. 

I wish you all the best in your future endeavours. 

Yours sincerely 

DAVID_ SWAN 
Chief Executive 
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Office of the Premier 
of South Australia 

B467300 

Ms JacauelinePeaccp___ 

Dear Ms Pearce, 

Thank you for your letter of 31 December 2019 to the Hon Steven Marshall MP, Premier of South Australia. 

The Premier's office received your message on 10 January 2020 and it is currently being 
reviewed. 

Should a formal response be required, we will be in touch again shortly. 

Once again, thank you for taking the time to write to the Premier. 

Yours sincerely, 

Correspondence Unit 
FICE OF THE PREMIER 

January 2020  - cor.4FiRDI ErvioN1 Be INC, RevieNED 

Office of the Nagar 
State haninisbation Centre 200 Vklorla Square Adelaide South Australia 5000 GPO Box 2343 Adelaide SA 5001 Telephone +81 8 8429 3232 Email: PremisMaa.pov.au vapromlorsa.gov.au 
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esk--LECAL Hed-PL‘Ne - Scenta- AND Gegbo\I a r e) 

*11.1; )̀OL-6>cfiNZA t<x>/c teN - NUAteN1 
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The Hon
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8467300 

Se l iCtbE 

Ms Jacqueline Pearce 

RIFEKKeo "TO 14 c:4•1 s-re_ettE ININDE - XNTIELL_ 

PROP 1 - 1- tert or MEDICAL _ &j PLAN) t MS 1/4C • 

Dear Ms Pearce, 

I write in response to your recent letter concerning the alleged theft of your business 
development proposals by employees of SA Health. 

*  Investigating these matters falls outside of my portfolio responsibility. I recommend you 
consider raising this matter directly the Hon Stephen Wade MLC, Minister for Health and 
Wellbeinellou can write to the Minister at GPO Box 2555, Adelaide SA 5001. 

Please be adviseA am unable to refer your correspondence for action. given your reference to 
your complaint to the Office of Public Integrity. Section 54(3) of the Independent Commissioner 
Against Corruption Act 2012 prohibits the disclosure of information that is connected to a matter 
that forms or is the subject of a complaint under the Act, except in very limited circumstances. kr 

4c You may also wish to seek advice from the Legal Services Commission of South Australia (LSC), 
which provides legal aid to the public and offers a free advisory service on most legal matters. ?IF 

-A You can reach the LSC Legal Helpline on Mar 

I trust this information is of assistance. 

Yours sincerely, 

Q 

Hon Steven Marshall Mc, 
REMI ER OF SOUTH AUSTRALI 

1 .0 / /2020 k EN? \Nazi-a-gni , 

Office of the Premier 
State Administraiion Centre 200Victoria Square Adelaide South Australia 5000 GPO Box 2343 Adelaide SA8001 
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The Hon Vickie Chapman Mr "  IS PERte° - " Me • c,877\ 

20/1000062 ttcFERR€D 1O HO N.) STEPFVEN WADE 
r R p.s1 

PV•IDe "1-1-IC-Fr Her)tcfrit-
OS PL-At-.1 r-qs‘C. Government 

January 202 of South Australia 

Ms Jacqueline Pearce 

Dear Ms Pearce 

Deputy Premier 

AttornerG•neral 

GPO Exchange 
10 Franklin Street 
&Weide SA 5000 

GPO Box 464 
Adelaide SA 5001 
DX 336 

Tel 
Fax 

I write in response to your letter dated 31 December 2019, enclosing a package of 
documents relating to your complaint's. - os8 FLAsliwWE. 

I have reviewed your correspondence and the associated documents. I understand 
that your primary concern is that4employees of SA Health allegedly stole your 
business development plans in Port Pirie between 2007 and 2011.E 

While I appreciate receiving your correspondence,  I am unable to investigate this 
matter as it falls outside of my portfolio responsibilities. Matters relating to SA Health 
fall within the portfolio responsibility of the Minister for Health and Wellbeing, the Hon 
Stephen Wade MLC. You may wish to raise your concerns with Minister for Health 
and Wellbeing directly. You can write to his office at GPO Box 2555, Adelaide SA 
5001. 

I have not referred your correspondence to the Minister for Health and Wellbeing in 
the usual course given your reference to your complaint to the Office of Public 
Integrity. I remind you that section 54(3) of the Independent Commissioner Against 
Corruption Act 2012 prohibits the disclosure of information that is connected to a 
matter that forms or is the subject of a complaint under that Act, except in very limited 
circumstances. 

I suggest that you consider obtaining independent legal advice in relation to these 
matters. The Legal Services Commission of South Australia provide a free advisory 
service on most legal matters. The service is available by calling DI 

( 

I also note your comments about the decriminalisation of sex work in South Australia. 
The Statutes Amendment (Decriminalisation of Sex Work) Bill 2018 was introduced 
into Parliament by the Hon Tammy Franks MLC. The Bill failed to receive the votes 
required in the House of Assembly on 13 November 2019. While I respect the views 

of my Parliamentary colleagues, it is disappointing that the Parliament denied the Bill 
passing to the Committee Stage. - Accuses v•I‘TH THE BILL 13CING 

P055CD roc PflOsT(WrIcK1 TU 136 LCCIIICIS en 
RCFCR iO 5-n9ce-- 2 sexunc, -Its,ROC77 NC . 
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- 2 - 

In my view, the practice of the sale of sex has existed since time immemorial, and will 
continue to exist without the passage of the Bill through the Parliament. 
Unfortunately, the practice will occur without the protections that could have been 
afforded to sex workers under the Bill. Sex workers remain in a position where their 
health, welfare and safety is a risk and where they may be prosecuted for their work. 
I will consider any new legislation to decriminalise sex work that may be brought 
before the Parliament in the future. 

Thank you for raising your concerns with me. 

Yours sincerely 

EFTA00268404



Eit:R-1 ED • Re- G., Les -riNci t-A 1/4JES-t% atom GNI ANN) nss‘51-fw,c,t. 

19th January 2020 

6e:r Hon Stephen Wade MLC, 

I am contacting you on the advice of Vicki Chapman, Deputy, Attorney General of South 
Australia, Liberal Party, Letter supplied, in relation to an urgent, important matter of criminal activity involving SA Health and members of Port Pirie, South Australia, in relation to Intellectual 
Property Theft of two business developments within the medical industry that I had  developed _ 
between the years of 2007 - 2011, under the guidance and aid of The Regional Development 

_Board, Rod P'  South Australia  as a registered client and applied func Jim; - As supplied in the 
Timeline of Events and documented evidence to support and verify my claims. I have also been 
advised by Haydon Manning, Political Scientist, Flinders University, Adelaide to take this into the 
public domain and expose the truth through the services of a journalist, Miles Kemp, The 
Advertiser, which I am also considering. 

The Intellectual Property Theft occurred during the years of the business plans development and 
occurred in Port Pine and the SA Medical Association and is now owned and operated by SA 
Health, and escalated into a vicious damaging Timeline of Events that has  impacted upon my life 
destructively creating hardship in every area of my life, emotionally, mentally, physically and 
financially and has also  affected any person connecte4 to me - as outlined and detailed In the 
Timeline Of Events, Children and new partner 2019. 

I am requesting your urgent attention and assistance in this matter to investigate this further and 
to resolve this matte/. I have collected and recorded this event in detail for the duration of 11 
years in recorded detail, names, sources, phone numbers, reports, events, descriptions and 
official documentation of each event and illegal conduct committed. 

I am requesting a full investigation and assistance in this matter and am seeking that these 
crimes committed against me and the individuals involved be brought to justice, that I be 
recognised as the developer of the medical developments, financial gain for the theft of the 
Intellectual Properliand financial inclusion for the duration of the operating business 
developments, justice and compensation for the crimes and damages that occurred thereafter -

__ targeting to cover up the event. 

I umently require your assistance as this activity is still current and present and appreciate your 
time and consideration concerning this matter. 

Yours Sincerely 

Jacqueline Pearce 

EFTA00268405



Documents in my Possession 

Reports - Names - Departments - Denial of illegal activity and investigations - Uncertain if letters / 
reports where withheld within the Port Pirie Post Office and fraudulently written by individuals 
involved or individuals in these departments are involved and requires investigation to clarify and 
confirm. 

Fraudulent activity - Electricity bill, Townsville Fines Department scanned barcode - Withdrawals 
from my bank account from companies that did not have access to my banking details or authority 
Sudden reduction in child support payments and documents being supplied in black and white 
form 

Freedom of information documents - Wesley uniting Care, Port Pirie, increasing loans, not 
decreasing when being paid 

Freedom of information - Medical - SA Housing Commission - Centrelink 

Debit card purchases made within the township being double charged frequently, mainly hotel 
establishments 

NAB, Port Pirie - Payments being made to debt collector for utility account continuously for a year 
which did not get paid or reduce the debt and the debt remains at the same amount and recorded 
on a debt record—debt is at an escalated amount as in electricity bill and within the same time 
frame of the business plans development 

Escalated communication system bills and reported fraudulent activity - reported and informed by 
service provider that the phone number that I had been paying at a escalated amount was not 
recorded in their system as them being the provider although the accounts where being sent from 
this provider. 

Escalated water, gas, electricity, communication systems accounts and billing and complaints and 
reports made. 

Real estate, Port Pine, Rental payments not being recorded creating and resulting in a debt and 
resulting in bonds being taken and creating more debt. Wesley Uniting Care, Port Pirie 
documents of claims and payments of outstanding rental payments - not recorded by real estate, 
LJ Hooker, Port Pine, Natalie McMahon. 

Personal details of individuals involved in sexual targeting, dating sites, personal contacts within 
township of Port Pirie and metropolitan areas. 

Police reports, names of involvement of targeting, including reporting incident of being assaulted 
at a hotel in Port Pine, Primo by a man to a detective, Port Pine Police Department, have details 
and name of this detective involved who denied my claims and claimed he questioned witnesses 
although informed the security cameras of the establishment were not working that particular day 
as informed by the establishments manager - detective claims that the witnesses statements 
contradicted mine and said he could not investigate as police officers were involved. 

Various forms of detailed information and documents of all events and individuals involved, 
personal witnesses of my character and personal history, education, volunteer work , netball 
coaching, school involvement, education , qualifications, personal history of involvement, 
employment and owned and developed businesses, children's education and awards of 
advanced achievements, community involvement and council submissions of infrastructure 
developments and business developments - current business achievements, registrations, 
publishing contracts and developments 

EFTA00268406



Government 
of South Australia 

Our ref: MHW-H20.0285 

Dear Sir/Madam 

Thank you for writing to the Minister for Health and Wellbeing.

The Office of the Minister acknowledges receipt of your letter and your 
correspondence is now receiving consideration. 

If you have any questions about your letter, please phone the Office on 

Yours sincerely 

Office of the Minister for Health and Wellbeing _) 

C03 / 02 /a 

 _17 
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MHW-H20-0285 

Government 
of South Australia 

Ms Jacqueline Pearce 

Dear Ms Pearce 

Thank you for your letter dated 19 January 2020, re rding an investigation into 
alle•ed intellectual property theft ou developed between 

I note you have also n 
eneral, an. on Steven arshall rem' 

GP  Plus Health Care Centres re a tate Government initiativ he Port Pine GP 
P us-C.,entrrCis one o st of e o •e constructed in 
South Australia. These centres are the foundation of primary health care. They 
provide advice on how to manage chronic diseases, provision of support for more 
in-home care and guidance for those who want to stay healthy. 

The Port Pirie GP Plus Centre does not have an after-hours GP service, however, 
the local GPs provide some after-hours services through their privately run medical 
practices. 

I note your concerns raised reqardin intellectual property iheff however, 
SA Health is not in a position to investig  e medical practices 
_olpecidMinics are not  under the Hance of SA t02,At -

I can see you have previously been provided with contact information for the 
Legal Services Commission of South Australia (LSC). Should you wish to pursue this 
mailer further you can reach the LSC Legal Helpline 

*  I note from your letter that this has created hardship emotionally, mentally, 
+physically and  financialty„); Please contact you?‘GP for health care and support as* 

required. 

Thank you for writing to me about this matter. 

Yours sincerely 

Ntiovkev 
and Wellbeing 

15 Ayril 

EFTA00268408


